Table 13. Detailed listing of compensable fatalities by industry (NAICS) - Oregon, 2015

EVENT TYPE

INV
(+) DESCRIPTION

Agriculture, forestry, and fishing (11)

Caught in or + Caught in auger while removing debris

compressed by

Roadway accident Semi-truck ran off roadway and struck tree

Harmful exposure + Stranded outside in freezing temperatures

Harmful exposure + Hyperthermia from heat exposure

Struck by or against + Struck by swinging log

Roadway accident + Pickup truck collided with oncoming dump truck on
highway

Roadway accident + Pickup truck collided with oncoming dump truck on
highway

Pedestrian accident + Pedestrian ran over by yarder

Roadway accident + Pickup truck ran off road and down ravine

Roadway accident + Pickup truck ran off road and down ravine

Roadway accident + Pickup truck ran off road and down ravine

Construction (23)

Struck by or against + Struck by metal beam falling from crane

object

Fall or jump to lower Fall from conveyor

level

Non-roadway accident Truck ran off road
Pedestrian accident + Pedestrian ran over by dump truck in work zone

Pedestrian accident
Non-roadway accident

+

Pedestrian struck by car in work zone
Pickup truck struck spool and went into bay

+

Manufacturing (31-33)

Caught in or + Caught in chain conveyor during repair
compressed by
Wholesale Trade (42)

Roadway accident Delivery truck struck a deer on road

AGE SEX TENURE

51
59
53

42
45

24
24
48
27

41
36

40

61

67

44

55

52

31

37

=T £

<

=L

<

N/A

N/A

30
N/A
32
99

19

128

12

302

85

118

118

INJURY
MO/YR

09/2015
09/2015
01/2015

05/2014
06/2015

06/2015
06/2015
11/2014
12/2014

12/2014
12/2014

02/2015
02/2015
04/2015
05/2015

06/2015

10/2014

12/2014

05/2015

COUNTY

Polk
Grant
Coos
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Linn
Linn
Coos
Lane

Lane
Lane

Multnomah
Out-of-state
Yamhill
Douglas

Marion
Coos

Lane

Lane

OCCUPATION

Harvest machine
Operator
Semi-truck driver
Watchman
Choker setter
Chaser

Choker setter
Choker setter
Chaser

Choker setter

Chaser
Yarder engineer

Crane operator
Millwright

Truck driver

Highway construction

supervisor
Groundman
Mechanic

Millwright apprentice

Delivery truck driver
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Table 13. Detailed listing of compensable fatalities by industry (NAICS) - Oregon, 2015

INV INJURY NAICS
EVENT TYPE (+) DESCRIPTION AGE SEX TENURE MO/YR COUNTY OCCUPATION CODE
Transportation and Warehousing (48-49)
Roadway accident Log truck ran off local road and struck trees 60 M 232 02/2015 Columbia Truck driver 484230
Pedestrian accident Pedestrian struck by car on highway 53 F 23 07/2015 Out-of-state  Semi-truck driver 484121
Struck by or against + Pedestrian ran over by rolling semi-truck 59 M N/A 09/2015 Josephine  Semi-truck driver 484110
Real Estate (53)
Homicide + Shot by tenant 39 M 30 07/2015 Lane Management 531110
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services (54)
Pedestrian accident Pedestrian struck by pickup truck while crossing street 79 F 2 03/2011 Clackamas Office clerk 541213

Education services (61)

Aircraft accident Helicopter crash 31 M 4 07/2015 Yambhill Flight instructor 611512
Homicide Shot by student 67 M 67 10/2015 Douglas Associate professor 611210
Public Administration (92)

Non-roadway accident + Four wheeler ATV rollover 43 M 64 04/2015 Coos Deputy sheriff 922120

Compensable fatalities are claims accepted by insurers arising from a fatal occupational injury or disease that entitle workers or their survivors to compensation. Data exclude deaths of noncovered workers, such as
workers who were self-employed, worked in Oregon for out-of-state employers, city of Portland police and fire employees, or federal employees. For more information about employer coverage requirements, contact the
Employer Compliance Program at wed.employerinfo@oregon.gov or call 888-877-5670 (toll-free).

Claims characteristics are listed according to the Occupational Injury and lliness Classification System (OlICS Version 2.01).

Data are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification that the fatal claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or illness, or date of death.

Industries are grouped and classified according to the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS), 2007 edition. Employees of client leasing firms are reported in the industry in which they were working at
the time of injury.

INV = Investigated. A plus sign (+) in this column indicates that Oregon OSHA investigated the fatality. Oregon OSHA investigates certain fatalities within its jurisdiction to determine if the incident might have been
prevented by complying with safety and health standards. Contact Oregon OSHA at 503-378-3272 for more information.

Tenure is the number of months an employee had been working for the employer at the time of the fatal injury or diagnosis of fatal illness. N/A = tenure was not reported. A value of <1 indicates less than one month on
the job.

Central Services Division, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, July 2015 (CCRA063/2068t)



